Town of Franklin

355 East Central Street Franklin, Massachusetts 02038-1352



Phone: (508) 520-4949 www.franklinma.gov

OFFICE OF THE TOWN ADMINISTRATOR

Memorandum

April 26, 2024

To: Town Council From: Jamie Hellen, Town Administrator Amy Frigulietti, Deputy Town Administrator

Re: Resolution 24-24: Gift Acceptance - Town of Franklin (Donation of 100 Trees)

The Town of Franklin has received an extremely generous gift of 100 trees from TruGreen as a part of their "TruNeighbor" program, in partnership with the National Arbor Day Foundation. This gift consists of four varieties of trees including Black Gum, October Morning Glory, Kousa Dogwood, and Grenspire Linden trees. All of these trees come from a local nursery and are common in the Boston Suburbs.

We want to thank State Representative Jeff Roy for assisting the town on this donation!

We extend our sincere appreciation to TruGreen for this extremely generous gift.



TOWN OF FRANKLIN RESOLUTION 24-24

Acceptance of Gift of Trees – Town of Franklin

WHEREAS, The Town of Franklin has received a generous gift of 100 trees from TruGreen through their "TruNeighbor" Program.

Donation Summary: 100 Trees for the Town of Franklin

Donated by TruGreen.

- 25 Black Gum Trees
- 25 October Morning Glory Trees
- 25 Kousa Dogwood Trees
- 25 Greenspire Linden Trees

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT:

The Town Council of the Town of Franklin on behalf of the Town of Franklin gratefully accepts this generous gift of 100 trees.

This resolution shall become effective according to the provisions of the Town of Franklin Home Rule Charter.

DATED:	, 2024
--------	--------

VOTED: _____

A TRUE RECORD ATTEST:

ABSTAIN:_____ABSENT: _____

RECUSED: _____

UNANIMOUS: _____

YES: _____ NO: _____

Nancy Danello, CMC Town Clerk

> Glenn Jones, Clerk Franklin Town Council